PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Sarig Shinar	03/30/2006	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1686592 Ontario Inc.	
Street Address:	170 Rimrock Road	
City:	Toronto, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M3J 3A6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11410590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (650) 839-5070

 Email:
 hoke@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda Leeds Binder
Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20528-002001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sarah E. Hoke

Total Attachments: 2

source=20528_002001_Assignment#page1.tif source=20528_002001_Assignment#page2.tif

\$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 018641 FRAME: 0200

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS the following person, namely:

SHINAR, Sarig, whose full mailing address is: 78/6 a' Shenkin St. Tel Aviv, Israel

(hereinafter "SHINAR, Sarig" or "the said inventor")

has invented and is inventor of a "TISSUE CONTAINER", which is more fully described and which is the subject of a Canadian and US Patent Application, claiming priority from Israel patent application Serial No. 169039 Filed June 7, 2005, (hereinafter "the Invention"); and

WHEREAS the said inventor is agreeable to assign all legal right, title and interest in and to the said Invention which he may be possessed of to:

1686592 Ontario Inc., whose full mailing address is 170 Rimrock Road, Toronto, Ontario M3J 3A6, Canada.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 paid by 1686592 Ontario Inc. to SHINAR, Sarig, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged by him, and in consideration of further other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is likewise hereby acknowledged by him, hereby assigns all of his rights, title and interest that he may have in Canada, the United States, and throughout the world in the Invention, to 1686592 Ontario Inc., including and without limiting the foregoing all rights, title and interest in and to all improvements, modifications, revisions and additions that either of them may make to the Invention, and any additional patent applications that may be filed and may issue therefor throughout the world, as well as in any and all re-issue, continuation, continuation-in-part or divisional patent applications that may be filed or may issue therefor.

The said inventor **SHINAR**, **Sarig** does further agree to sign and do all things that may be reasonably necessary or required of him to allow **1686592 Ontario Inc.** to obtain registration as owner of such patent rights in the Invention throughout the world, including signing from time to time additional declaratory documents confirming the intention and purport of this Assignment document.

Page 1 of 2

SIGNED at	ISRAEL	, thi	s <u>3⊘</u> day of _	MARCH	, 2006.
	12		Su	rin /	
Signature of W	Vitness ORON FARKA	sı §S	HINAR, Sarig	y	
(Please	Print)				

Assignment Accepted By 1686592 Ontario Inc.

Name Ruk KOTEMAN
(Please Print)
Title: PirecFore

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 12/15/2006